

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

No. 103

Tuesday 9th October

2007

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

The following are published as Supplement to this Gazette [Legal Notices No. 169 and 170]

[350]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE

In exercise of the Powers Conferred by Section 33(3) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, I, SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint -

THE HONOURABLE FRANCIS JOHN ZAMA MP

to be Minister responsible for the Ministry of Law and Justice with effect from the date hereof.

Dated at Honiara under my hand and the public seal this eighth day of October, 2007.

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA Governor-General [351]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF MINISTER OF POLICE, NATIONAL SECURITY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES

In exercise of the Powers Conferred by Section 33(3) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, I, SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint -

THE HONOURABLE ISAAC INOKE TOSIKA MP

to be Minister responsible for the Ministry of Police, National Security and Correctional Services with effect from the date hereof.

Dated at Honiara under my hand and the public seal this eighth day of October, 2007.

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA Governor-General

.

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.

1